
Program

Program 

Credits/ 

Academic 

Year

Program 

Hours/ 

Academic 

Year

Tuition & Fees 

$95 per credit 

hour Includes 

course fees

Books, Course 

Materials, 

Supplies, and 

Equipment

Living 

Expenses 

$9.70

Miscellaneous 

Personal 

Expenses  $2.78

Transportation 

$1.93

Dependent 

Care $0.46

Disability-

Related 

Expenses 

$0.14

Profession 

Licensure, 

Certification, or 

a First 

Professional 

Credential

Total

Advanced Emergency Medical Technician ADVT 6/24 180/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $18,461
< 1/2 time $2,672 $4,952

Automation Technology ATTE 30/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,059
< 1/2 time $174 $2,550

Automotive Service AUTO 20/24 600/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $18,542
< 1/2 time $202 $5,033

Automotive Service II AUTA 20/24 600/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,149
< 1/2 time $360 $2,640

Basic Corrections Officer UBCO 5/24 150/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,711
< 1/2 time $0 $3,202

Business BUSI 30/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $17,333
< 1/2 time $293 $3,824

Collision Repair Technology CLRT 34/24 1020/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $17,802
< 1/2 time $212 $4,293

Commercial Driver's License Class A  CDLA 6/24 180/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $21,989
< 1/2 time $5,800 $8,480

Construction Technology CONT 21/24 630/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,301
< 1/2 time $141 $2,792

Control Systems and Robotics ROBO 20/24 600/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,592
< 1/2 time $731 $3,083

Cosmetology COSU 44/24 1600/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $17,483
< 1/2 time $670 $3,974

Culinary Arts CULR 28/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,797
< 1/2 time $232 $3,288

Data Technology DATE 15/24 450/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $15,789
< 1/2 time $0 $2,280

Dental Assisting DNAS 29/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,538
< 1/2 time $302 $3,029

Diesel Technology DIES 35/24 1050/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $17,594
< 1/2 time $192 $4,085

Digital Design DIDS 30/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,236
< 1/2 time $20 $2,727

Drafting and Design DRDS 30/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,558
< 1/2 time $12 $3,049

Electrical Apprenticeship APPE 24/24 720/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $116 $16,965
< 1/2 time $296 $3,456

Electronics Technology ELTE 25/30 750/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,962

< 1/2 time $1,116 $3,453
Emergency Medical Technician EMBA 6/24 180/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $17,849

< 1/2 time $2,060 $4,340
Fashion Merchandising and Development FADV 30/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,340

< 1/2 time $0 $2,831
Firefighter FIRF 20/24 600/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $18,093

< 1/2 time $1,830 $4,584

$757

$58

$551

$1,801

$72

$0

$474

$400

$1,024

$776

$447

$1,613

$427

$764

$0

$371

$2,551

$0

$1,251

2025-2026 Cost of Attendance Budget

Costs Prorated to 24 Credit/900 hour Academic Year

Independent Student or Dependent Student Not Living at Home

$0

$97

$922



Program

Program 

Credits/ 

Academic 

Year

Program 

Hours/ 

Academic 

Year

Tuition & Fees 

$95 per credit 

hour Includes 

course fees

Books, Course 

Materials, 

Supplies, and 

Equipment

Living 

Expenses 

$9.70

Miscellaneous 

Personal 

Expenses  $2.78

Transportation 

$1.93

Dependent 

Care $0.46

Disability-

Related 

Expenses 

$0.14

Profession 

Licensure, 

Certification, or 

a First 

Professional 

Credential

Total

Heavy Equipment Operator HEOP 10/24 300/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $19,144
< 1/2 time $2,635 $5,635

Information Technology IFTE 20/30 600/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,933
< 1/2 time $1,567 $3,847

Interior Design IDES 32/24 960/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $15,973
< 1/2 time $0 $2,464

Law Enforcement Officer ULEO 12/24 360/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $19,045
< 1/2 time $1,230 $5,536

Machining Technology MACT 30/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,289
< 1/2 time $348 $2,780

Master Esthetician MESN 32/24 1200/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $18,530
< 1/2 time $1,146 $5,021

Meat Services MSER 23/24 690/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $15,789
< 1/2 time $0 $2,280

Medical Assistant MAST 28/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,931
< 1/2 time $503 $3,422

Nursing Assistant NSAS 3/24 114/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $90 $17,583
< 1/2 time $696 $4,074

Paramedic EMPA 33/24 1170/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $17,274
< 1/2 time $1,485 $3,765

Pharmacy Technician PTCH 17/24 600/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $140 $17,873
< 1/2 time $1,098 $4,364

Plumbing Apprenticeship APPP 24/24 720/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $116 $17,465
< 1/2 time $731 $3,956

Practical Nursing PRNS 36/24 1200/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $290 $18,554
< 1/2 time $1,011 $5,045

Real Estate REAL 4/24 120/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $172 $16,351
< 1/2 time $0 $2,842

Software Development SDEV 30/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $15,864
< 1/2 time $75 $2,355

Special Function Officer USFO 9/24 270/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $17,698
< 1/2 time $120 $4,189

Therapeutic Massage THMS 26/24 825/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $100 $17,750
< 1/2 time $1,412 $4,241

Veterinary Assisting VETA 18/24 600/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,750
< 1/2 time $384 $3,241

Welding Technology WELT 30/24 900/900 $2,280 $8,730 $2,502 $1,737 $414 $126 $0 $16,394
< 1/2 time $68 $2,885

Yellow= Not a Pell Grant eligible program Publication current as of 7/1/25

$152

$1,595

$0

$2,026

$0

$184

$720

$0

$537

$639

$846

$1,464

$449

$829

$390

$1,008

$0

$1,789

$577


