2025-2026 Cost of Attendance Budget

Independent Student or Dependent Student Not Living at Home

Costs Prorated to 24 Credit/900 hour Academic Year

Program		Program Credits/ Academic Year	Program Hours/ Academic Year	Tuition & Fees \$95 per credit hour Includes course fees	Books, Course Materials, Supplies, and Equipment	Living Expenses \$9.70	Miscellaneous Personal Expenses \$2.78	Transportation \$1.93	Dependent Care \$0.46	Disability- Related Expenses \$0.14	Profession Licensure, Certification, or a First Professional Credential	Total
Advanced Emergency Medical Technician ADVT		6/24	180/900	\$2,280	- \$0	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$18,461
	< 1/2 time			\$2,672	70							\$4,952
Automation Technology ATTE		30/24	900/900	\$2,280	\$97	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,059
	< 1/2 time			\$174	ψ3,							\$2,550
Automotive Service AUTO		20/24	600/900	\$2,280	\$2,551	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$18,542
	< 1/2 time			\$202	Ψ 2 ,333 2							\$5,033
Automotive Service II AUTA		20/24	600/900	\$2,280	- \$0	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,149
Basic Corrections Officer UBCO	< 1/2 time	F /2.4	450/000	\$360	·	40.700	42.502	44 727	4444	A426	40	\$2,640
Basic Corrections Officer OBCO	. 1 /2 ****	5/24	150/900	\$2,280	\$922	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,711
Business BUSI	< 1/2 time	20/24	000/000	\$0		ć0.720	ć2 F02	ć1 727	Ć 4.1.4	Ć12C	ćo	\$3,202
Busiliess BOSI	< 1/2 time	30/24	900/900	\$2,280 \$293	\$1,251	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$17,333
Collision Repair Technology CLRT	< 1/2 time	24/24	1020/000			Ć0 720	¢2.F02	Ć1 727	¢414	¢126	\$0	\$3,824 \$17,802
Comsion Repair Technology CLRT	< 1/2 time	34/24	1020/900	\$2,280 \$212	\$1,801	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	ŞU	\$4,293
Commercial Driver's License Class A Cl		6/24	180/900	\$2,280		\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$21,989
Commercial Driver 3 Electise class A Co	< 1/2 time	0/24	180/900	\$5,800	\$400	<i>3</i> 0,730	\$2,302	31,/3/	2414	Ş120	30	\$8,480
Construction Technology CONT	< 1/2 time	21/24	630/900	\$2,280		\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,301
Construction recimology convi	< 1/2 time	21/24	030/300	\$2,280	\$371	<i>3</i> 0,730	\$2,302	31,/3/	2414	Ş120	30	\$2,792
Control Systems and Robotics ROBO	\ 1/2 time	20/24	600/900	\$2,280		\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,592
Control Systems and Resources Rese	< 1/2 time	20/24	000/300	\$731	\$72	70,730	\$2,302	Ψ1,737	7414	Ş120	ÇÜ	\$3,083
Cosmetology COSU	1/2 time	44/24	1600/900	\$2,280		\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$17,483
	< 1/2 time	77/27	1000/300	\$670	\$1,024	70,730	<i>\$2,302</i>	Ψ1,737	Ϋ́ТТ	Ţ1Z0	ŢŪ.	\$3,974
Culinary Arts CULR	v 1/2 time	28/24	900/900	\$2,280		\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,797
	< 1/2 time	20/24	300/300	\$232	\$776	70,730	72,302	71,737	γτ±τ	Ţ1Z0	ŢŪ	\$3,288
Data Technology DATE	1,2	15/24	450/900	\$2,280		\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$15,789
	< 1/2 time	13/21	130,300	\$0	\$0	<i>φο,τσο</i>	<i>\$2,302</i>	Ψ1,737	Ψ 1± 1	Ų1L0	75	\$2,280
Dental Assisting DNAS	,	29/24	900/900	\$2,280	4	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,538
	< 1/2 time			\$302	\$447	7 - 7 - 7 - 7	+ = /= - =	7 = 7 : 0 :	,	7	7-	\$3,029
Diesel Technology DIES	· · · · · ·	35/24	1050/900	\$2,280	44.540	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$17,594
	< 1/2 time			\$192	\$1,613	, -,	. , , = -	. , -		, -	, -	\$4,085
Digital Design DIDS		30/24	900/900	\$2,280	4427	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,236
	< 1/2 time	•		\$20	\$427		· ,			•		\$2,727
Drafting and Design DRDS		30/24	900/900	\$2,280	ćara	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,558
	< 1/2 time			\$12	\$757							\$3,049
Electrical Apprenticeship APPE		24/24	720/900	\$2,280	\$764	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$116	\$16,965
	< 1/2 time			\$296	\$764							\$3,456
Electronics Technology ELTE		25/30	750/900	\$2,280	450	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,962
	< 1/2 time			\$1,116	\$58							\$3,453
Emergency Medical Technician EMBA		6/24	180/900	\$2,280	4.5	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$17,849
	< 1/2 time	-,=-	/	\$2,060	\$0	1 - /	. ,===	, ,	, .= .	,	,-	\$4,340
Fashion Merchandising and Development FADV		30/24	900/900	\$2,280	4554	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,340
<u> </u>	< 1/2 time	,	,	\$0	\$551	1 - /	. ,===	, ,	= .	,	,-	\$2,831
Firefighter FIRF		20/24	600/900	\$2,280	6474	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$18,093
	< 1/2 time	,		\$1,830	\$474							\$4,584
				-								

Program		Program Credits/ Academic Year	Program Hours/ Academic Year	Tuition & Fees \$95 per credit hour Includes course fees	Books, Course Materials, Supplies, and Equipment	Living Expenses \$9.70	Miscellaneous Personal Expenses \$2.78	Transportation \$1.93	Dependent Care \$0.46	Disability- Related Expenses \$0.14	Profession Licensure, Certification, or a First Professional Credential	Total
Heavy Equipment Operator HEOP		10/24	300/900	\$2,280	- \$720	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$19,144
	< 1/2 time			\$2,635	Ψ. 20							\$5,635
Information Technology IFTE	. /	20/30	600/900	\$2,280	\$0	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,933
Interior Design IDES	< 1/2 time	22/24	000/000	\$1,567		ć0.720	¢2.502	64 727	Ć 41.4	Ć12C	ćo	\$3,847
	< 1/2 time	32/24	960/900	\$2,280 \$0	\$184	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$15,973 \$2,464
Law Enforcement Officer ULEO	< 1/2 time	12/24	360/900	\$2,280		\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$19,045
Law Linoitement Officer officer	< 1/2 time	12/24	300/300	\$1,230	\$2,026	30,730	\$2,302	\$1,737	3414	Ş120	ŞU	\$5,536
Machining Technology MACT	\ 1/2 time	30/24	900/900	\$2,280		\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,289
	< 1/2 time	30/24	300/300	\$348	\$152	70,730	72,302	γ±,757	YTTT	7120	ÇÜ	\$2,780
Master Esthetician MESN	_,	32/24	1200/900	\$2,280	\$1,595	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$18,530
	< 1/2 time	02,2:	2200,500	\$1,146		ψο,, σσ	4 2,552	Ψ_), σ,	Ψ· <u></u>	7	Ţ-	\$5,021
Meat Services MSER		23/24	690/900	\$2,280	- \$0	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$15,789
	< 1/2 time	·	·	\$0		. ,				•		\$2,280
Medical Assistant MAST		28/24	900/900	\$2,280	- \$639	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,931
	< 1/2 time			\$503								\$3,422
Nursing Assistant NSAS		3/24	114/900	\$2,280	- \$1,008	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$90	\$17,583
	< 1/2 time			\$696								\$4,074
Paramedic EMPA		33/24	1170/900	\$2,280	- \$0	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$17,274
	< 1/2 time			\$1,485								\$3,765
Pharmacy Technician PTCH		17/24	600/900	\$2,280	\$846	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$140	\$17,873
	< 1/2 time			\$1,098	φσ.σ							\$4,364
Plumbing Apprenticeship APPP		24/24	720/900	\$2,280	- \$829	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$116	\$17,465
	< 1/2 time			\$731	,				<u> </u>			\$3,956
Practical Nursing PRNS Real Estate REAL	. /	36/24	1200/900	\$2,280	\$1,464	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$290	\$18,554
	< 1/2 time	4/24	120/000	\$1,011	. ,	40.700	42.502	44 727	4444	6426	4470	\$5,045
	4 1 /2 Aims	4/24	120/900	\$2,280 \$0	- \$390	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$172	\$16,351
Software Development SDEV	< 1/2 time	30/24	900/900	\$0 \$2,280	- \$0	\$8,730	¢2.502	Ć1 727	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$2,842 \$15,864
	< 1/2 time	30/24	900/900	\$2,280 \$75		\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$120	ŞU	\$2,355
Special Function Officer USFO	< 1/2 time	9/24	270/900	\$2,280	\$1,789	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$17,698
	< 1/2 time	3/24	210/300	\$2,280		70,730	72,302	71,737	γ+1+	7120	Şυ	\$4,189
Therapeutic Massage THMS	\ 1/2 tillle	26/24	825/900	\$2,280	\$449	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$100	\$17,750
	< 1/2 time	20,24	323,300	\$1,412		70,730	72,302	Ψ±,,,σ,	YTTT	7120	7100	\$4,241
Veterinary Assisting VETA	, =e	18/24	600/900	\$2,280	\$577	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,750
	< 1/2 time	,	322,230	\$384		72,.20	+-/	Ŧ = / · • ·	T	7	7 -	\$3,241
Welding Technology WELT		30/24	900/900	\$2,280	- \$537	\$8,730	\$2,502	\$1,737	\$414	\$126	\$0	\$16,394
	< 1/2 time	,	,	\$68		, -,	. ,	. , -	•		, -	\$2,885

Yellow= Not a Pell Grant eligible program

Publication current as of 7/1/25